
• T-304	stainless	steel	will	never	rust.
• 100%	welded	construction	for	strength.
• Free-flow	design	for	improved	performance.
• High-temperature	continuous-filament	fiber	(CFF)

acoustic	material	for	sound	control.
• Natural	mill	finish	can	be	brushed	or	polished.
• Reversible	design	for	installation	flexibility.
• Recommended	for	car,	SUV	and	truck	applications.

24"

5"

19"

19"
14"

24"
19"

4"

24"

19"

9.5"

4"

9.5"

4"

9.5"

4"

9.5"

4"

7.88"

4.25"

9.5"

4"

9.5"

4"

19"
14"

19"
14"

19"
14"

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2" 2" 40657 400477 18302 (2)
2.25" 2.25" 40658 400479 18322 (2)
2.5" 2.5" 40659 400481 18325 (2)

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2" 2" 40344 400476 18302 (2)
2.25" 2.25" 40357 400478 18322 (2)
2.5" 2.5" 40358 400480 18325 (2)
3" 3" 40359 400482 18330 (2)

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2.5" 2.5" 40348 400485 18325 (3)

3" 2.25" 40670 400486 18330 (1)
18322 (2)

3" 2.5" 40349 400487 18330 (1)
18325 (2)

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2.25" 2.25" 400287 400492 18322 (4)
2.5" 2.5" 400286 400493 18325 (4)

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2" 2" 40346 400488 18302 (2)
2.25" 2.25" 40351 400489 18322 (2)
2.5" 2.5" 40352 400490 18325 (2)
3" 3" 40353 400491 18330 (2)

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2" 2" 40347 400494 18302 (2)
2.25" 2.25" 40363 400495 18322 (2)
2.5" 2.5" 40364 400496 18325 (2)

Inlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Outlet 
Diameter 

I.D.

Un-Notched
Part #

Notched
Part #

Clamp Part #
& Qty.

2.25" 2.25" 40664 400483 18322 (2)
2.5" 2.5" 40665 400484 18325 (2)

CENTER / OFFSET

CENTER / OFFSET

CENTER / DUAL

DUAL / DUAL

OFFSET / OFFSET

CENTER / CENTER

CENTER / OFFSET

4.25" x 7.88" OVAL

4" x 9.5" OVAL

3
ROTATE

3
FLIP

Un-Notched Necks 
for welded installation

Notched Necks 
for clamped installation

Rely only on high-grade Exhaust Systems offered on our virtual shelves. 

https://www.carid.com/borla/
https://www.carid.com/exhaust-systems.html

