4.25" x 7.88" C			Niet Duttet Un-Notched Notched Clamp Part #
	14" 19"	7.88" [4.25"]	Diameter L.D.         Diameter l.D.         Our Hotchen Part #         Part #         Part #         & Qty.           2*         2*         40657         400477         18302 (2)           2.5*         2.5*         40658         400479         18322 (2)           2.5*         2.5*         40659         400481         18325 (2)
4" x 9.5" OVAL			
CENTER / CENTER		9.5" 	Inlet Diameter I.D.         Outlet Diameter I.D.         Un-Notched Part #         Notched Part #         Clamp Part # & Qty.           2*         2*         40347         400494         18302 (2)           2.5*         2.5*         40363         400495         18322 (2)           2.5*         2.5*         40364         400496         18325 (2)
CENTER / OFFSET			Inlet Outlet Un-Notched Notched Clamp Part #
	14"		Diameter I.D.         Diameter Diameter         Off-HOCEIen Part #         Hoceien Part #         Composition & Cyc.           2"         2"         40344         400476         18302 (2)           2.5"         2.25"         40357         400478         18322 (2)           2.5"         2.5"         40357         400478         18322 (2)           3"         3"         40358         400480         18325 (2)
CENTER / OFFSET			
			Diameter L.D.         Un-Notched Part #         Notched Part #         Clamp Part # & Qty.           2.25"         2.25"         40664         400483         18322 (2)           2.5"         2.5"         40665         400484         18325 (2)
OFFSET / OFFSET			Inlet Outlet Un-Notched Notched Clamp Part #
	14" 19"		Diameter L.D.         Diameter L.D.         Off-Motilen Part #         Motilen Part #         Motilen Part #         Composition & Qty.           2"         2"         40346         400488         18302 (2)           2.5"         2.5"         40351         400489         18322 (2)           3"         3"         40353         400491         18330 (2)
CENTER / DUAL			Inlet Outlet U., Visited Visited Stress Part 6
	5"	9.5"	Diameter Un-Notched Part # Clamp Part # L.D. L.D. Un-Notched Part # Qty.
			2.5"         2.5"         40348         400485         18325 (3)           3"         2.25"         40670         400486         18330 (1)           18322 (2)         18332 (2)         18330 (1)         18330 (1)
			3" 2.5" 40349 400487 16330 (1) 18325 (2)
DUAL / DUAL	4"	9.5"	Inlet Diameter I.D.         Outlet Diameter I.D.         Un-Notched Part #         Notched Part #         Clamp Part # & Qty.           2.25"         2.25"         400287         400492         18322 (4)           2.5"         2.5"         400286         400493         18325 (4)
	19" 24"	L <sub>4"</sub>	2.5 2.5 400200 400435 16325 (4)
	<ul> <li>T-304 stainless steel with</li> <li>100% welded construction</li> <li>Free-flow design for implementation</li> <li>High-temperature continuacoustic material for some acoustic material for some</li> <li>Natural mill finish can be</li> <li>Reversible design for implementation</li> <li>Recommended for car, Some acoustic material for some</li></ul>	ion for strength. proved performance. nuous-filament fiber (CF und control. e brushed or polished. stallation flexibility.	